1 | 2 3 5 6 1 8 9 10 1 12 13 | 14 | 15 16
Drawing-n#: C028484_01 [iFen TsF
item | set [spare |unit |drawing- or part-na. | descrigtion remarks material waht. [kal
000] 1] | set | C028484—01—01]GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
001] 18] |m3 SEGMENTED PACKING M252.Y; [s=0.) _ Tlayers _[HUS 161.4
002 1| et ATTACHMENTS cs EX]
0° 003| 1] | pos.| C028484—01-02[REFLUX PIPE N2A [06°1 BY CLENT cs.
N 004 6] | pes.| C028484-01-03[#1-6 HiFi TRAYS Ic._s
005 [ pos. [ C028484-01—04[#7 CHIMNEY TRAY 5.
IEG 4 4 p@ 05/06[#8-10 MVGT TRAYS cs.
2700 9 007 | pes.[ C028484-01-07| SEAL PAN BELOW #10 cs. A
008] 1] | pes.| C028484—01-08|N9 DIESEL REFLUX [08"] BY CLENT 304 111.6
009] 1| | pes.[ C028484-01—03[FPD ORIFICE PAN DISTRIBUTOR 4105 213
180° 010] 1] | pes.| C028484—D1—10[SEAL PAN MODIFICATIONS on Chinney Tray__[#105/304L 2]
o 1] | pes.] C028484-01—11[VEP DISTRIBUTOR 4105 360
0 1| | pes.[ C026484-01-12[IV PREDISTRIBUTOR 4105 124
o 1] pes.| C028484-01—13[SPS SUPPORT GRID 4105 [}
ES i . o .
= ) ) el ]
e |8 =
2= o |— Sl | = ol Y o -
Bk SlE B i @l Sle EIEN 3= Sz - = — 3=
2| = s g 8= iy 7 FE A S gl <525 B
=2 == a == |8 Yla == =2 == e = Bl g|=
| 6 x 6096 =36576 | 609.6 2x609.6=1219.2 4282 17831 442 7layers x 216 = 1512 78.9 3 x 609.6 = 1828.8 762
16 % 24" = 144"] 126"] [x 24" = 48"] 116.86"] 1510 1/4"] 1741 [7 layers x 850" = 59.53"] 13,11 [3x 24" =72"] 130 —
#1-6 HiFi TRAYS #7 CHIMNEY | #8-10 MVGT TRAYS EXISTING PACKED BED M.252.Y #21-24 TRAYS
TRAY EXISTING
77777 1473
u[ [5.87] ui =t= 1u
e ) ot 1 OO S RO ) AU PO N I O Y O S SR SR 7 IO O I
/oo - LN
/ ! ul ‘ ! \ C
/ i \ H | i \
/ i \ / | i \
/ | S / I el R — ] ! | \
‘ / | . P o H = T - =1 :
S ! S = H I == =l F= = ‘ | L,
G i N7 H i r
S T - I T e e o o | Tt BN 1 W W S e T e 4--——tE
i ’ \ < H [ — [ I — | ! !
L \ ! / \ = u S 2 < = I !
\ i - // \\ :\ nh - - 1 i J
=
\ =1 % \ | /
\ é / u | /
‘\ o u | /’ D
~ I Lo B A B = \ N L
N 11 — :
. . o <<
SPS PACKING SUPPORT * = o
EXISTING TO BE REUSED =
b
~l o~ w|_ w | -
@ Sleels sz g CHIMNEY TRAY S |& 012 @ @
> | SR ) =N > | = EXISTING TO BE MODIFIED 3
A —|o T ;m = B = S
ol i o= ot
= . 2 . =
= 0| B N 5 S -
= = 2 g :
12192 3048 2438 4 7924 8 1828 8 1828 8
] 110] 18] 126'] l6'] 6]
18288
[60]
NOZZLE TABLE —
MARK | SIZE | QIY | SERVICE
@ . NEwW NOZZLES
8 N2A | 6 | TNEW | REFLUXRETURN
B B C C D D Ve N9 | 8" | 1 | DIESEL REFLUX
- = = N o4 EXISTING NOZZLES
— v M EH 3 MANHOLE
SPS PACKING SUPPORT CHIMNEY TRAY \ 10” N18 o ! RESIDUE OUT F
EXISTING TO BE REUSED P EXISTING T0 BE MODIFIED \ m % 1 ETEUSDEELFDEREADW o
6" 7 N7 6 1 DIESEL VAPOR
& ®3” NEW “ N5 7 1 KERO REFLUX
e BLINDED 7 NG 4 [ KERO DRAW
(Y N3 L 1 KERO VAPOR
N2 3 T0 BE BLINDED| REFLUX RETURN
N1 16" 1 0/H VAPOR —
),
GENERAL NOTES
1- ALL ELEVATION INDICATED ARE FROM EL. 0.0 [0" 00"] G
DOWNCOMER FOR
CHIMNEY TRAY #7
AND ODD TRAY #9
o -
S~F=C
#1-6 Hi-Fi TRAYS
0DD TRAYS SHOWN EVEN LAYERS _
[EVEN TRAYS ROTATED 180°] EVEN TRAYS #8-10 SHOWN FIRST 0DD LAYER | 1_{ Certified lssue. bper §  (Och 0,203 Lopes S 10t 0,203 llogez 5 [Oct 30, 03
ODD TRAY # 9 ROTATED 180° g 0_| ORIGNAL ISSUE AT TH0-2W3 [ATT /203 [0 B3
2025° rev. | revisan remarks issued by | date |checked date [approved | date H
job no.: SULZER project no: (028484 |slze= A-1 |s|:ale= %
|:| SULZER col-1.D; 213%mm [8%in] | customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVAREZ |cusfomer po: 45550001368
cal item.: PV-16,01 plant: - customer-dwg.:
[ —————— bed.: area: _CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000
Lococococed BY CLIENT SULZER |CENERAL ARRANGEMENT draving-ros
C028484-01 o

This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Reciplents must obtain written

authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reservad.

are:
FE_EFRTIFIED
12 I

1 | (5] 16

|



-

Drawing-n#: (028484 01 NOZZLE_N2A GENERAL NOTES:
—&N 1. VESSEL MANWAY I.D. IS: 431.8
L5° N2 ANEW 2. ALL PARTS SHOWN ARE NOT SULZER'S SCOPE OF
60° SUPPLY.
| ] T I‘l 3. PIPING LEVEL TOLERANCE: £3
/&N : 4. HEADER PIPE SIZE/MATERIAL: 6” SCH 40 C.S.
®° | / < FLANGE TYPE/MATERIAL: 6 SHELL—13mm THK. C.S.
= PERLY & 1 5. LATERAL PIPE SIZE/MATERIAL: 3" SCH 40 C.S.
, FLANGE TYPE/MATERIAL: 3" SHELL—10mm THK. C.S.
! o M10 U-BOLT : 6. PIPE SUPPORT MATERIAL: 6.4mm THK.
r i FOR 3" PIPE 7. END CAP MATERIAL: 6.4mm THK.
Q / | L 8. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN: MILLIMETERS
~ I - - - - - -
| - — T [ ==
i g g g g g & ol TB
o I - \1‘/\*
= 1 |
| 7 ] . &
= 3’ I ' 135° I >
a o T3k | . Ll
~ 8 SP @ 90=720 %)
2| 30 HOLES TOTAL @ L 102) ] — v
\ =i | | o
- i\ _-H e o o o __o |l I g'
e :
e 136.5
< 5SP @ 125=625 160.2 19
* 83.4 / : B I e 50
6.4 786.6 L —
| T 16 X 38
l: 4;— - n e & siot
, TE | o ] 6
| I ——j<— . 693 = o
225° Al 8
R .
PLAN VIEW
PIPE SUPPORT DETAIL
| 4
| ~N
| i
<
S_lt_ I - ____ 1 TRAY No.1
-
I |Ic> El; [=) ;c:; =)
- - 1 | Certified Issue Lopez_S Oct 30, 2003 |Lopez_S Oct 30, 2003 {Lopez_$S Oct 30, 2003
0 | Original issue LS 26JUL03 Xa 1-25-03
rev. | revison remarks issued by date |checked date |approved | date
job no.: JO55L483 SULZER project no.: C02848L4 size: 11x17 | scale: NTS
2134 (84.0") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES |customer p.o.:
GENERAL NOTES col item: PV-=16.01 plant: customer-dwg.: 4550001388
ELEVATION VIEW Al Lomponents e marked by SULZER. bed: area CRUDE TOPPING TOWER  [ACAD 2000
I::f:::ermr:l:r:]::: is checked after manufact. SULZER ASSEMBLY drawing no.: sheet no.:
without [J welding only RELFUX NOZZLE N2A C028['_8['__O’| 2
ickled neutralized
sEhIoppdafa les: O state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
none _ CERTIFIED authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




-

Drawing-ni: 028484 01 T1-6 |
“ 150
& SECT. V1-V1— 99, 210 94 210 94 180
—T [ [
n ——
o ==k |
- P T [ ] | ]
i
N I _I
o I
A I
I
I
. 1
! SECT. C1-C1 ' M
I
& izl IO — 3] RT— ] 11
o i FRRAT—\\ — 7 I DRAIN HOLES 0DD TRAYS
o No. 1 THRU 5
———t m |1 E
2. o | ) = = N 45° 850
2 & ¢ i = o 8 2
Ml H — )
_Hu Uplplgl ﬂﬁ_
Ne)
= , o I E— 2
= O =1 7 I— 135°
(=]
~f o Ay —]
o
| SEC 852
853
S it 72 o N
2 L0 annanaion b
= GVl m | L EVEN TRAYS
" M@;‘ W JLLLIL == It | [{ﬁ No. 2 THRU 6
F ~ ] ] +— GENERAL NOTES:
SECT. A-A ol
; 107! 150 Rl SECT. 7171 1. VESSEL MANWAY I.D. IS: 431.8
_ ~ VAL 2. ALL COMPONENTS ARE PIECE MARKED BY SULZER.
o SECT. $1-51 SECT. T1-T1 T.5. 6096 8472 [ 3. TRAY MANWAYS ARE REMOVABLE FROM TOP OR
PLAN VIEW y BOTTOM.
SECT. P1-P1 —_— 4. V-GRIDS TYPE: MVG (8.3 LIFT
TRAY No. 1 THRU 6 SECT. Ut-Ut <| D st e Vo PER TRAY: 775 )
SECT. Z1-21 139.7 5. TRAY MATERIAL: 10 GA. C.S.
20 N N 6. CLAMP MATERIAL: C.S.
H 7. TRAY HARDWARE MATERIAL: C.S.
Il TRAY BOLTS: A193 GR B6
842 - — TRAY NUTS: A194 GR 6
N 8Lt / —839 — 8. MANWAY HARDWARE MATERIAL: C.S.
~ 854 OPP. HAND o e MANWAY STUDS: A193 GR B6
o M S o . o _ ol _©o __o__& _Jo___9] MANWAY NUTS: A194 GR 6
3 = 9. TRAYS ARE NUMBERED: TOP TO BOTTOM
<] b1 . 840 10. TRAY SPACINGS, WEIR HEIGHTS AND DOWNCOMER
\ CLEARANCES SHOWN ARE FROM TOP OF TRAY
L = |l =5 — H DECKS. (TOLERANCE TO BE =+ 0.125)
\ — — — ELEVATION VIEW 11. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN: MILLIMETERS
850 OPP. HAND 852 OPP. HAND a
E—_e__a__=] 6 ol o o __ o _ 1o __q E ) TRAY No. TONLY
m
838 840 = ' '
851 OPP. HAND 83 OPP. HAND \ S 2 [ ASBULT ATT /0703 [SL0 24/00T/03
. ~SECT. W1-W1 1 CERTIFIED PAZ 26/AUG/'03 | ATT 26/AUG/'03 |SLO 26/AUG/'03
0 | Original issue TLS 26JUL03 Xa 1-25-03
19,85 rev. | revison remarks issued by date |checked date |approved | date
10341 15 - job no.: J055481 SULZER project no.: 028484 size: 11x17 | scale: NTS
2134 (84.0") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES |customer p.o.:
GENERAL NOTES col item: PV-16.01 plant: customer-dwg.: 4550001388
CLEVATION VW e e bed areaCRUDE TOPPING TOWER _|ACAD 200
TRAY No. 2 THRU 6 The assembled part is checked after manufact. ASSEMBLY drawing no.: sheet no.:
surfac.e treatment: i SULZER
without LI wetang ony HIFI TRAY No. 1 THRU 6 C028484-01 3
[0 pickled [0 neutralized '
shop dafa files: state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
none - AS BU”_T authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




Drawing-n#:C02848L-01_T7 CHM_ASSY

HI-FI DOWNCOMERS

21336 (84") 1.D.
92.1
2284 1651 M1 270 350 304 .4 M1 [ 3014 ©
1922 | n
WEIR ot P B o e
——75le oo~~~
PLATE .\ 912 RN oo
///or o, I R °|o\
SECTION “G-G"—~| 770 e °E IZTO | l| ol °X
Z-BAR e ! ‘ | ‘°I
I I I I I 4
SES N @ KO ik @R
SECTION “BB-BB" ~_| S ol °|° || ||.: ,:I o\\\ .
[ | B Ce : lo o~
iTz a | JRE EJ[ 5
| I 1 | e @ | °f o\ .
' l !l' Fo] [ \ ~
l TN - —
-] -] L]
et et ol m
4 ° ; ™
@ e
° “37]7"11mm DIA.DRAIN HOLE
T T 1P |_r |
._53———"-;1——\——3,;'| | _?/I;
ﬂo :o- o) | /
| Fen W
Lo lo lolo] |'di
! | ! V-/ SECTION "AA-AA"
. | .o o
I | 11 .{e/
| lo | | FROM ABOVE
| : | o
. | |
o | || ||A_ZI | S °! 00> 911) - SECTION “CC-CC”
& N OLL “ n;--—l-—in ez SECTION “HH-HH"
HRelll!, P ol SUPPORT HOOD

~~—

PLAN VIEW FOR

CHIMNEY TRAY NO. 7

RISER HOOD

SECTION "FF-FF"

—~ <
o wn
4516 @l 37 o
. g ]l | I
— | | : : ] [ L R | L 1—T :
xle s . ! o
ClE L y N L 4 N N L
= T T B T T T 301.4
») <
S IR S G A
- \ | [o ol [o I‘t q‘i\ \ i o]
fVa)
& ™S o e
2 | - SECTION "J-J |
= 5 152.4 \SECTION oL SECTION “DD-DD
0 . ™
E T~ SECTION "M-M" 1016 x 50.8
= J TRUSSES
[FN)
+|Z
JZ ELEVATION FOR
n| <
é CHIMNEY TRAY NO. 7

152.4

GENERAL NOTES

All parts shall pass through man ways:431.8 1.D
All components are marked by SULZER.
The assembled part is checked after manufact.

surface treatment:

without
[0 pickled

[0 welding only
O neutralized

TACKWELDED NUT\ s
i

415/

GENERAL NOTES:

7_

419

3 SIDES>—3\7/

VIEW "Z-7"

1. VESSEL MANWAY I.D. IS 431.8 (17")

2. ALL TRAY COMPONENTS ARE PIECE MARKED
BY SULZER.
TRAY MANWAY IS THROUGH CHIMNEY RISER.

~w

TRAY MATERIAL: 10 GA C.S. A1011 GR B
5. TRAY HARDWARE MATERIAL: C.S.
BOLTING: A193 GR B6

NUTS: A194 GR6

GASKET: 1.6mm FIBERGLASS

1 | ASBULT ATT 24/0CT/'03 |SLO 21/0CT/'03
1 | GENERAL REVIEW PAZ_) 19-AUG-03 | ATT 19-AUG-03 |SLO 19-AUG-03
0 | Original issue RJ 1M1/03 1)) 1/25/03
rev. | revison remarks issued by date |checked date |approved | date
job no.: JOS5471 SULZER project no.: (028484 size: 11x17 | scale: NTS
col ID: 2133.6 (84") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES [customer p.o. 4550001388
col item: PV-16.01 plant: - customer-dwg.: -
bed: HH# area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000
SULZER ASSEMBLY drawing no.: sheet no.:

CHIMNEY TRAY NO.7

C028484-01 &

shop data files:

none -

state:

AS BUILT

This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




Drawing-n#:C028484-01_T8-9_ASSY

21336 (84") 1.D.
228.4 <| »
QR
152.4 I
WER N | || = _—=——==2<C RN =
PLATE RN N
___________ & __6_ __o__®]
SN

SECTION "G-G" ~{

Z-BAR .

SECTION "B-B" ~

9,
/
s
=3
oo
413
2741

w o
SECTION “D-D" - E =
A m
\,f\ GENERAL NOTES:
" " o ___o_ __Ft__m___m___m__m__m__(ﬂ‘l_ _______
SECTION "C-C" ! j"M = T T T 1. VESSEL MANWAY I.D. IS: 431.8 (17"
| N4 MANWAY | 2. ALL COMPONENTS ARE PIECE MARKED BY SULZER.
: \I I - © 3. TRAY MANWAYS ARE REMOVABLE FROM TOP OR
0.038 SPOUT — | | y FLOW H — 2 =2 BOTTOM.
AREA el @ | -— | m 4. VALVE TYPE: MVG WITH 8.5mm LIFT
| T4 6 12026 b PUSH VALVES WITH 6.35mm LIFT
bR . R s e 2 A No. PER TRAY: 889 — MVG VALVES
O e S e =t \ 86 — PUSH VALVES
SECTION "F-F" 5. TRAY MATERIAL: 10 C.S. A1011—GR.B
6. CLAMP MATERIAL: C.S.
o 7. TRAY HARDWARE MATERIAL: C.S.
SECTION “N-N TRAY BOLTS: A193 GR B6

TRAY NUTS: A194 GR6
8. MANWAY HARDWARE MATERIAL:
MANWAY STUDS: C.S.
MANWAY NUTS: A194 GR6
9. TRAYS ARE NUMBERED: TOP TO BOTTOM
. TRAY SPACINGS, WEIR HEIGHTS AND DOWNCOMER
CLEARANCES SHOWN ARE FROM TOP OF TRAY

DECKS. (TOLERANCE TO BE + 3mm)

WEIR
3 Pcs.

SECTION "H-H"

C.S.

SECTION "A-A"

9. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN: METRIC
PLAN VIEW FOR TRAY
Eo 228k NO.S 8 AND 9 26,7
~N Y - .
T _>_‘<—
D
~lE DOWNCOMER
= TRUSS | L ™
. ~
] =
- | ‘ S—
D
(=] | —
N iy o o
o ™ secrion - |
N=} 2 \ R R 1 AS BUILT ATT 26/0CT/'03 |SLO 24/0CT/'03
2|5 1524 SECTION “L-L 0 | Original issue R) T3 0 503
> T rev. | revison remarks issued b date |checked date |approved | date
% T~ SECTION "P-P" . . ! . o
o job no.: J055469 SULZER project no.: (028484 size: 11x17 | scale: NTS
col ID: 2133.6 (B4") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES |customer p.o.: 4550001388
| | | GENERAL NOTES col item: PV-16.01 plant: - customer-dwg.: -
= | Al Camponents are narked by SULZER bed: _ ## ares_CRUDE TOPPING TOWER _|ACAD 2000
i) Th bled part is checked aft fact. i : :
o % ELEVATION FOR TRAY e o SULZER ASSEMBLY drawingno.: - sheef no.
~— ithout Ldi I
L NO.S 8 AND 9 ;LHZZ H weldng ety MVGT TRAY NO.S 8 AND 9 C02848L-01 s
o S0 P AW Z
Shop dafa files: state: This document is entrusted fto the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
none - A S B U | |_ T authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




Drawing-n#:C028484-01_T10_ASSY

2133.6 (84") 1.D.
228.4 <| w
[Fa] (=)
~N un
I
WER =~ | | =7 0T T o =
PLATE RN N
T Te__ oo __°_ __ e __°_ _°__°]~
SECTION “G-G" ~_ RN
| B
S N
SECTION "B-B"~| / """~ -2 __°
w \o
" " (=4 ~
SECTION “D-D" - 2, =
\OAI\%‘
SECTION “C-C" — ° ———°—1—M——9———"’———@———@——5"2——&‘2——@—1 ———————
I v
| N MANWAY I
\| | " ﬁ
0.038 SPOUT | y FLOW H — R =
AREA o: @ : —— : J m
12746 1202.6 4
D e e e e i S S '\\
SECTION “F-F"
SECTION “S-S"
SECTION “N-N"
‘ WEIR
______________________________________ , 3 Pcs

SECTION "H-H"

—————————————————————— ° SECTION "A-A"

—

PLAN VIEW FOR TRAY

= 228.L NO. 10 26,7
o~ — | —
ol —
= % DOWNCOMER

= TRUSS [ L ™
° | d f = |
3 i —

o \ SECTION "J-J" | =

SECTION "L-L"

609.6
TRAY SPACING

SECTION "M-M"
SECTION “E-E"
i GENERAL NOTES

All parts shall pass through man ways:431.81.D)
All companents are marked by SULZER.
The assembled part is checked after manufact.

S

g é ELEVAT'ON FOR TRAY surface treatment:
5 NO. 10 without
o —_— [] pickled

[J welding only
[0 neutralized

1.
2.
3.
4

Noo

GENERAL NOTES:

VESSEL MANWAY I.D. IS: 431.8 (17")
ALL COMPONENTS ARE PIECE MARKED BY SULZER.
TRAY MANWAYS ARE REMOVABLE FROM TOP OR

BOTTOM.

VALVE TYPE: MVG WITH 8.5mm LIFT
PUSH VALVES WITH 6.35mm LIFT

No. PER TRAY: 889 — MVG
86 — PUSH

VALVES
VALVES

TRAY MATERIAL: 10 C.S. A1011-GR.B

CLAMP MATERIAL: C.S.

TRAY HARDWARE MATERIAL: C.S.

TRAY BOLTS: A193 GR B6
TRAY NUTS: A194 GR6
MANWAY HARDWARE MATERIAL:
MANWAY STUDS: C.S.
MANWAY NUTS: A194 GR6

C.S.

TRAYS ARE NUMBERED: TOP TO BOTTOM

. TRAY SPACINGS, WEIR HEIGHTS AND DOWNCOMER

CLEARANCES SHOWN ARE FROM TOP OF TRAY

DECKS. (TOLERANCE TO BE + 3mm)
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN: METRIC

1

AS BUILT

ATT /03

26/0CT/'03

SLo 26110703

0

Original issue

RJ M/03

1]1] 1/25/03

rev.

revison remarks

issued by

date |checked

date

approved | date

job no.: JO55469

SULZER project no.: (028484

size: 11x17

scale: NTS

col ID:

2133.6 (84")

customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES

custamer p.o.:

4550001388

col item: PV-16.01

plant: -

customer-dwg.:

bed:

##

area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER

ACAD 2000

SULZER

ASSEMBLY
MVGT TRAY NO. 10

drawing no.: sheet no.:

C028484-01 6

shop data files:
none

state:

AS BUILT

This document is entrusted fto the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




Drawing-n#:C02848L-01_T10___SP_ASSY

2133.6

460.6

606.2

222.3

145

50.8

25.4

/SECTION "K-K"

5715

SECTION "A-A"

SECTION "R-R"

/

\11 DRAIN HOLE

SECTION "T-T"

PLAN VIEW FOR SEAL PAN

228.4
BELOW TRAY NO. 10
o
[=2)
N o
o —
[ee]
=
[e=)
~N
- 6 201127(5") SCH 40 (304L)
DOWNPIPE
3 ]
//
=| 69.8 X 38.1 4L 4572 w| 8| e
© TRUSS 3 N =

DOUBLE 19 x 19 MESH
ROTATED 45° FROM EACH OTHER

ELEVATION FOR SEAL PAN

BELOW TRAY NO. 10

GENERAL NOTES

All parts shall pass through man ways:431.81.D)
All companents are marked by SULZER.
The assembled part is checked after manufact.

surface treatment:

without
[ pickled

[J welding only
[0 neutralized

|[SEE SHEET NO. 6 FOR GENERAL NOTES

2 | ASBULT ATT 26/0CT/'03 |SLO 2L/0CT/'03

1 | CERTIFIED ISSUE ATT 08/22/03 1] -

0 | Original issue RJ 111703 1]1] 1725103
rev. | revison remarks issued by date |checked date |approved | date
job no.: J055469 SULZER project no.: (028484 size: 11x17 | scale: NTS
col ID: 2133.6 (B4") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES |customer p.o.. 4550001388
col item: PV-16.01 plant: - customer-dwg.: -
bed: #H# area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000

SULZER ASSEMBLY drawing no.: sheet no.:

SEAL PAN FOR TRAY NO.10

C028484-01 7

shop data files:
none

state:

AS BUILT

This document is entrusted fto the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




]

6

7

8

2 | 3 A 5 1 8
Drawing-n#: (028484-08 item list
item | set |spare |unit |drawing- or part-no. |description remarks material waht. [kgl
000 1 —| pes. N9 FEED PIPE 304 117.2
001 1 —| pes. INLET PIPE
002 1 —| pes. FEED PIPE A
003 2 —| pes. DISCHARGE PIPE
004 1 —| pes. LOOSE FLANGE @8"-150#; SORF 304 12.7
005| 24 2| pes. HEX BOLT @3/4" x 3-1/2" Lg 304 14
006| 24 2| pes. HEX NUT @3/4" 304 1.1
oF A[LOZ g&i%%ﬁg 007 3 1] pes. GASKET 28" [3mm Thk] GARLOCK 3000
~ : , 008 4 1| pes. HEX BOLT @1/2" x 1-1/2" Lg 304 0.3 I
\\( 009 4 1| pes. HEX NUT @1/2" 304 0.1
/4 010 2 —| pes. LOOSE LUG T5x45x10 Thk  [304
7 011 2 —| pes. STIFFENER 45x 689 x 10 Thk (304
/ 100] 3.2 —|m PIPE 88" Sch 10 304,/304L 65 B
o 101 2 —| pcs FLANGE @8"-150#; SORF 304 254
102 0.1 - m2 PLATE 3/8" (10mm) Thk 304 5.2
001 - 099: parts / 100 - 199: materials
(]
/
/ GENERAL NOTES: B
2950 1|1 /e/ 1.~ ITEM 001 AND 002 MUST BE WELDED INSIDE COLUMN.
o
- C
/
\__
\\ o
\\
. [
</
I
| D
I
I
! 010
|
102
I = —
| 7 |
/
A-A w — 2 008009
— | 5
I - I E
| |
I —_ = I
I . L places |
I I
Hj::::::::'::::::::: :} | — | -
| (v » | - - |
: 911+ 39 = 950 | 1524 | Lol I | I |
-~
! TO BE ADJUSTED I BY CLIENT ‘ <& | @@ | ‘
I . .
SEAL PAN BELOW #10 | ONFIELD i I | 2191 : | I F
C02848L-01SHT.T ’-“ | | I i 78" Sch 10 | 100, 101 I
| -ﬁ- i i B = = = = = = = = = Fm=m=m= === === =
i ] w w
| ! [ | [
N 1 I N . -
| e @,
g e e S
. f . ; 1 [ gy
o e p—— )
| e e | Y W
! ?"*p ********* ‘ @@ GENERAL NOTES G
| ! - % : All parts shall pass through man ways: 4301.D
] All components are marked by SULZER
L\x// ”7"* <5’ ””””” | FPD DISTRIBUTOR The assembled part is checked after manufact
o2 S ! N__ (02848401 SHT.9 7| Certified Isste. LperS 030, 2003 [Loper s |0t 30, 2003 |Lopez S| 0cF 30, 2008
T 23 | h “ I 0 | ORIGINAL ISSUE FOR APPROVAL ATT 22-07-2003 |ATT 22-07-2003 |DD 26/07/2003
— o ou ::;7;|7;77*::j —= e e | rev. | revison remarks issuedby | date [checked date |approved| date
NN z | jobno:  J0055483 SULZER project no: (028484 size:  A-2[scale %
E g I col. ID: 2134mm [84in] customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVAREZ |customer p.o.: 4550001388
= B I col item: PV-16,01 plant: - customer dwg.: -
! bed.: DIESEL BED area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000 H
! | suLzer |9 FEED PIPE draving-no:
| i BY CLIENT C028484-01 o8
state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
CERTlFlED authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the cantents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.

|



1 | 2 3 4 | 6 1 8 9 10 " 12 13 14 | 15 16
Drawing-n#: €028484-09 [em ust
item | set |[spare |unit |drawing- or part-no. | description remarks material Jwoht. [ka]
000 1| | pes. FPD DISTRIBUTOR 4105 3013
NO FEED PIPE
C028484-01 SHT.8 . — 1| —|set 001-005|SET OF FLOOR PANELS 8pcs
A - A B | 008 1|  —|pes CENTRAL FLOOR PANEL
AN BY CLIENT 215 12 Ga
—_— T —_— = 32 = 1] —|set 007-011]UPPER RISER Bps
. 30 ~ 012 2| —|pes CALMING BOX 100x350x400
= 013]188] —Tm GASKET 15 Thk x 38 FIBER-GUASS
; e = 301] 14| 1[pes SQUARE STUD SPECIAL 03/8" x 2" Lg IA-193-Gr B 04
| T - * 340 14 1| pes. SLIDE FASTENER 4108 0.6 A
. | ~ 34 14 1] pes. WASHER-SLIDE FASTENER 4108 0.3
SEALPANBELOW | | 3 SIDES N o [351] %[ 2[peal UNIVERSAL ONE WAY CLAMP/W TWELDED CAPSCR [H105/k—194-Gr 6|57
TRAY #10 | B - | 3[ = — 405 108[ 5[pos HEX NUT #3/8" Ih=194Gr 6 05
| \ I ~ + e 4 192 8| pes. WASHER #3/8" x 1-1/4" 0.D. 4108 40
| | | | D o~ 419] 14| 7[pes) HEX BOLT B3/8" x 1-1/4" Lg [-193-6r B 41
| . . | | s 00| 135] -|m2 SHEET 12 Ga (2.6mm) Thk 4108 2192
| | T : = 25757 SIYP [m3 | NUTTER RING #1 4105 50
H H -L r H - | |102] 144 —pes. HEAVY HEX NUT 93/8" tackwelded IA=194-Gr 6 09
_ly I I ! ! I : z | / 001 - 099: parts / 100 - 199: materials
3|« | | | 320 | - — e
N alR ' N ) | - s i %
| ==k ﬂj L Sle o - | m[ = Distributor Data
| | S % - 2|2 o T 1D. column 2134 [mm] B
| N N . =2 N o m
1 | I o~ \]-QZ I = 1.D. manhole 430 [mm]
| | [ | ~ a | s
N N - N & B number of holes 34t [-]
e | | o | L o L | El 100584 | ~ distribution density 80 [1/m2]
77777 —' T l* = 1= = === ! - = = — r — = 133 - 0] 219 . DN inletfube 8" Sch 10 [mm]
o —— f———| .
= 1 . . EXISTING RING | number of inlettubes 2 [-]
gl i | LonE B x5101/2" x 2] . | . L
) o I | ! 3 orifice size arm trough 11 [mm]
o= i INTEGRAL TRUSS ! - - =4 - — — 4 — — orifice size maintrough - [mm]
al3 .
o 32 x 108 | armtroughs
=
= | Flow [m3/h1 spec. Flow [m3/m2h] | levels above orifice [mm]
— | L min 9034 2523 86
i max 180.69 5054 288 c
100% 15057
mainfrough:
levels aboye gusee—Tonl |
21336 1D. COLUMN — -
2082 0D TRAY C o B -
100 100 200 50 1747 300 266.3 258 -
R CLEAR FROM )
225 INSIDE WALL : | : =
! | ‘ olwd D
i i T o B
| 1675 | 1675 | =2
Iy
i I i 2\
. | 100 100 | B
SECTION D2-D2 - i [ i 9
CALMING BOX 7
IS NOT SHOWN E L
IN THIS SIDE | - L
FOR CLARITY SEAL PAN FOR TRAY #10 ~m . -
C028484-01SHT.7 T N
I ~
| -~ E S g
-7 101
e ' E
<|2 ]
|
100 L 100
-7
2|2 29250 250 TRAY DECK
x| h— —_—
Tk - w0
0 | |
- i l ! A TACKWELDED F
| SECTION A1-Af
b RISERS HATS ARE NOT SHOWN
i— INPLAN VIEW FOR CLARITY
PHANTOM LINES DENOTE SECTION D2=D2 SECTION H2—H2
7 HAT RISERS L
o S 1e{p! o111l o 9
2|2 H =
2|3 t B
Sz 2|2 |
2|5 o} G
= |z I
A K ?
SECTION A2-A2
n HEX BOLT @3/8" x 2" Lg TACKWELDED
t [FOR OTHERS SECTIONS SEE
l STANDARD SECTIONS SHEETI —
2 | ASBULT - - AT 24/0CT/93 |SLO 20718
1_| CERTIFED ISSUE B 5 [ TH0-1003 |00 -
GENERAL NOTES 0_| ORIGNALISSUE [ -2 [ATT 2H1-10 |00 01103
ﬁ“ parts sha:t pass rhriudghbmasrb LWZaEyRS 43010 rev. | revison remarks issuedby | date |checked date [approved| date H
Th;:?f:;;l; ;arrerr‘“:r(hztkeyd after manufact, jobna:  JOS5474 SULZER project no: 028484 |slze= A-1 |sr.ale= %
col ID: 2133.6mm [84in] customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVAREZ |customer p.o.: 4550001388
col item: PV-16,01 plant: - customer-dw:
|:| SULZER bed: DIESEL BED arear _ CRUDE TOPPING TOWER | ACAD 2000
SULZER FPD DISTRIBUTOR drawing-no.
| B —
{1 BYCLINT 73% OPEN AREA C028484-01 09
Tafe: This document [s enfrusted fo Fhe recpient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Reclplents musf abfain writfen
AS BUILT authority of the sakd company before wholly or partly use or the contents or disclosing same to others. Al rights reservad.
7 LT T T T T T T T 7 10 | n | 12 [ [ 14 [ 15 16

|



I7 1 2 | 3 L 5 6 I 1 8 _I

Drawing-n#: (028484-10 R item list
135 item | set |spare |unit |drawing- or part-no. | description remarks material wght. [kgl
R do ~ 000| 1| |pes. SEAL PAN MODIFICATIONS 4105/304L 47
B R 001 1] —pes. SEAL PAN WALL W/PIPE
A T T 002| 1| —pes SEAL PAN WALL A
s I ~ [\\\ N 003] 1| pes. LOOSE FLANGE @4"-150#; SORF A-182-F304 54
e | RN B 004| 1| pes. DISCHARGE PIPE
e - ! R |<— 005] 4] -[m GASKET 15 Thk x 38 Width spare included FIBERGLASS
/‘ 4 | ! SREN 006] 8] 1pcs HEX BOLT 05/8" x 3" Lg A-193-Gr BS 16
17 | lo \\IE 007] 8| 1pes HEX NUT 5/8" A194=Gr 6 02
] 70 ! AN 008 1| —|pes GASKET FOR FLANGE 84" GARLOCK 3000 —
,/ I i, | R I«? A\ SECTION "A-A" 334 14 1pes UNIVERSAL ONE WAY CLAMP 4105 1.1
, I r ! r 1 SENN 704| 15| 1 pes HEX BOLT 83/8" x 2" Lg [A-193-6r B 07
, I | ! ! I ! o II \ 405] 29| 1 pes HEX NUT @3/8" A-194-Gr 6 0.2
B ; I ! ! | ! ! ° \ 15| 29| 1 pes WASHER 83/8" x 1-1/4" 0. 4105 0|
/ I ' I ' I W £ AR FOR INSIDE 419 15| 1lpes HEX BOLT 03/8" x 1-1/4" Lg A-193-6r B 05
i I ! ! I ! Lo I W25 RN 100] 08] —|m2 SHEET 10 Ga (3.6mm) thi 4105 198
IfI— i ! | Lo—mm | Lo—mim = I i WAL B B 101 15[ |m PIPE 84" Sch 10 304/304L 12.8
! T [ ’LI ! - 102] 1] —|pes. FLANGE @4"-150%; SORF [A-182-F304 54
o 11 | | Y o — 001 -099: parts 7/ 100 - 199: materials
_ L5 | p{ 1275 o -
- i e e - m
o i I K A =
| | / [ | [
i1 _
L - I e NJ 695 DRAIN I 1235.7 !
iy \ | r 7 ! [ f [
C \ I ; ; /] HOLE EXISTING SUPPORT LEDGE @ ‘ C
: : | : “ /] 10 BE REUSED . 1511 | 6x155.57 = 9335 ‘
\ | | I ?l) | - % 100 I
k I ! I | i
\\ III Lomimmnd ‘ I:I:7:?%WE,::Q:E::§::«£:B::,]YTT7:::’jw
— oy I s e | ° || | —
N : ° . —— !
N | | o 7 SEGMENT SUPPORT RING - e \K I o
N ‘ Vo DWG. C028484-19 [ | SECTION "L-L" |
NN | cor 7 I L |
D h ~ ~ o // B | | D
>~ | vl i i
~ ~ - _
Tl T - I I
\\\\jiﬂtj,/// i i
| I |
— 315° L
E M‘ CHIMNEY TRAY [EXISTING] E
CUSTOMER DWG: 21068, Sht 6
‘ 21336
2318
%‘:”:‘I‘:”:”H | %H:H:I:H:HH 15 10 Ga
! v | | GASKET !
I I I I I i
c | R | c
! I | i | i | i !
! | I I I !
: | | i | i | i :
| Ii‘:izf - :': - Lr“:"‘l"’:"i; - :F fr— Exfi’ |
I 3 168
—_— | o J | e —— B | —_—
T ‘ I GASKET i
I ] i
e = i G
— = — = P
071 | —_— = L
| et
G A B — A wla . - I AE GENERAL NOTES G
=+ | g - = 670 + 30 = 700 \ | 5 = f All parts shall pass Fhrough man ways: 43010
| — ﬁ o 70 BE ADJUSTED E ! % > ﬁ TAIII (ompon;ﬂIds arefmar?edkbde%ZER . _ _
| AR N FIELD | S sl e assembled part is checked after manufact| | 2 | ASBULT - - ATT 24/0CT/'03 [SLO 2I00T/03
‘ m|< | 0 ‘ 1| CERTIFIED ISSUE - - ATT 71-08-2003 |SLO -
] ‘ ‘ 0 | ORIGINAL ISSUE ATT 71-07-2008 |ATT B07-2003 |0 /0772003
‘ I ‘ I:I SULZER rev. | revison remarks issued by date |[checked date |approved | date
| | 101 | jobno:  JOO55475 SULZER project no: (028484 size:  A-2(scalee %
| EXISTING TRAY #18 I reermm j col. ID: 2134mm [84in] customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVAREZ Jcustomer-refs 4550001388
(ISTINGTRAY#S | ] i i BY CLIENT , :
— .- Lo .| col item: PV-16,01 plant: - customer-dwg.: -
H | | | bed: ABOVE WASH BED area: __ CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000 H
EXISTING TRAY #18 drawing-no.:
| | g-no.
| | 10 BE REMOVED | SULZER SEAL PAN MODIFICATIONS
‘ , ‘ ABOVE WASH BED (028484-01 10
state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
AS BU”_ T authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.

\_ 1 2 3 L1 [ 1 [ § 1 6 I 7 8 J



1 | 2 | 3 | 4 5 | 6 1 8 10 " 12 13 | 14 15 16
Drawing-n#: 02848411 IT“"_LHS'.i — — — :
‘ 153 534 IV PREDISTRIBUTOR ool T b, e VEP DISTRBUTOR - 4105 ;:;.h
SEAL PAN MODIFICATIONS (028484-01 SHT.12 T I <ET OF ARNCHANNELS 2 BAFFLES &
C028484-01SHT.10 —r 10° c_c |002] 1] -pes.| MAINTROUGH 1= 2060
. = — 003]| 20| -—|pes. THREADED ROD W/NUT 1=500
\Ir | 210 . 004] 1| |set SET U_BAR pes.
005 1| —|est SET HOLED U-BAR 6 pes.
| | D_D 27 00 60 3| pes.| HEX NUT @5/8" IA-194-Gr 6 16
| w w —_— 7 007 &4 4| pes.| HEX NUT #5/16" A-194-Gr 6 04 A
| Al A A A A A A A N A/ ] - D K T 008| 8] 2| pes. WASHER 85/16" SERIE "R" [s10s 001
Ve T VoV VvV vV Vv VvV oOVIIVvV Vv | 009| 84 4| pes.| HEX BOLT 85/16" x 3/4" Lg IA-193-Gr BS 14
107 — - 00 28] -|mz SHEET 16 Ga (15mm] Thi it £}
SR OPN 4{ ‘ S | 8 [fo1[87] —[m2 SHEET 16 Ga [zl Thk 10 EH
| Bl A . < n |102| 40 —|pes, HEAVY HEX NUT #5/8" tackwelded IA-194-Gr 6 10
1 . ~ = = — o 03] 10 pcs. THREADED ROD #5/8" 20 x 1=500 IA-193-Gr B8 15.8
I — :f 04| 5 —| pes.| WELDING BOLT @5/16" x 5/8" Lg IA-193-Gr B 0.8
/ & - n [105] 52] —[pes WASHER B5/16" SERIE "R” +105 001
I | e S . 106] 52| | pes] HEX NUT #5/16™ st 6 02
30 b nxa l 2 * 001 - 099: parts / 100 - 199: materials
|
| 150 |
5—| GENERAL NOTES: B
! 1.- BAFFLES AND ARMCHANNELS ARE BOLTED
| TOGETHER FROM SHOP FOR TRANSPORTATION ONLY
. BAFFLES MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE TO PASS
| T - T " THROUGH MANHOLE AND BOLTED INSIDE COLUMN AGAIN
Hl m Distributor Data
— 152 1D column 2134 [mm]
I W 1.D. manhole 430 [mm]
|
\ . || number of holes 148 [-]
/ _WW// F distribution density 80 [1/m2] C
. DN inlettube 4" Sch 10 [mm]
| = number of inleftubes 1[-]
356 340 RO : Pre Disfribufor . C028L84-12
o/ 2098 ! orifice size arm frough: 73 [mm]
103 Lx178-T12 W 5/8 2026 orifice size maintrough 14.2 [mm]
4/9 1886 armfroughs —_
271? Egé Flow [m3/h] | spec. Flow [n3/m2h] [ levels above orifice nn]
1/12 680 min, 16.98 475 50
. N 33.9 9.5 266
labelling of arme and items =
o SAg channel no o 283
,/H_"_H_‘\, beddrz maintrough D
. side
side A levels above orifice [mm]
\S\‘\DJ"H . i 63
g PN 1 (I (1A
H b L
| — H HH‘ H bed no.../ col no. L
: side B }
1= Tl shop details (only for internal use) Freeze Layer “Shoponly” !
. 1 J_ H | H punched holes generally
' ik LB d1 (holediameter) 7 [mm]
| | P de (drain holediameter) 4.9 [mm]
. i dez (additional hole) 4.9 [mm] E
i L ]_ A B [visL | 1698 imy/hl [LsL | 475 (my/manl |
, ! ‘D!m " B-B . o |05 o || \
| | 101 503008 ) arm channel main channel
; 17 Tost | 59 toml | [oust | 46 (oml ] L
L= 1354 T o - 2 || 30 30 101 36 | 36 max. velocity at LSL in arm channel 0.08 In/s]
| | & I / h 5 o max. velocity at LSL in main channel 0.05 Im/s]
. | r = 125 v - 29 1 Qualitat: g
| 1 = ] ‘
1 TTE® e i
oL i REa.C) : Detail Y »
C ai 2 = ol | = @ 008 F
B = ! N & ™ 8 i 009
0 | g e —h -
TIm 104105 106 I b
\ T Il I
. 100 S | | T Eal
| g e fﬁf.fﬁfjs |
i T ''''''' ) 5_{ r A 101
L= 200 — — 102
JJL )
2 .
o~ | \ Lage der Entleerungslécher 38 "~
\ Pasition of drainage holes o~
[t == S — e — — — e o — . = - 2 - —
- \ ‘[ |1 u | \ \ Rl L\ JJ Il o GENERAL NOTES
~ I % All parts shall pass through 43010
U 1 O A A= & All Componcnts are marked by SULZER
5 A . - - — ~ 5 | The assembled part is checked after manufact | | 2 | AS BULT - - ATT /0CT/ [SL0 /0078
E E E E E € H ‘ ‘ E 1_ APPROVED ISSUED [GENERAL REVIEW] - - ATT B/8/2003 |00 -
<< < < < < < N n 0 | ORIGINAL ISSUE ATT B-47-2003 |ATT #-91-2003 |00 2%-01-203
2 B 2 I:l SULZER rev. | revison remarks Issuedby | date [checked date [approved| date H
1030 v N jobnas_ J055476 SULZER project no: 028484 [sizer A-1]scale %
5 g ‘ ‘ r -l BY CLIENT col.-ID: 2133.6mm [84in] customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVAREZ |customer p.o. 4550001388
2060 c é | PP 4 col item: PV-16,01 plant: - customer dwg.:
s #17 bed.: WASH BED area:  CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000
B VEP DISTRIBUTOR drawing-no.
o SULZER |, 95 ma/man) C028484-01  m
state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.
1 2 3 [A 5 6 7 [ T T T I L T T 7 10 i 12 I I 1 I 15 16

|



—

]

3 [ 5 1 8
Drawing-n#: (028484-12 item list
item | set |spare |unit |drawing- or part-no. | description remarks material wght. [kgl
000 1 —| pes. IV PREDISTRIBUTOR 4105 128
100| 08 —| m2 SHEET 14 Ga (2mm) thk 4105 124
A 102] 0.01 - m3 NUTTER RING 1" 410S 0.4 A
001 - 099: parts / 100 - 199: materials
B B
o
ol &
m
C . 200 [ - E 14
C > 150 C
[
| 10-20
. typ
| - _ /19_1 B
=
™ %/
— .
I ]
Ak _}_!_ EA—
D — T —_100 D
A S
1932
] 715 162.5 3 x 178 = 534 2 x 192 = 384 3 x 178 = 534 162.5 -
& & % \&
N N X% e ¢
E L L 1 1 E
¥ ! 5 % ] ) ) X
i i i 9 2 2 9 i ? A
T T T T T T T T T T a
] = % - = A ¥ A 3 2 % N - —
% Pre Distributor Dafa
966 DN inlettube 4" Sch 10 [mm]
Number of Inlet Pipes: 1[-]
F Belongs to Distributor: 02848411 F
Flow [m3/h] level above orifice [mm]
min. 16.98 130
— max. 33.96 overflow over nofches —
G N T A Tk GENERAL NOTES G
< All parts shall pass through man ways: 4301.D]
15 All components are marked by SULZER.
ka\l The assembled part is checked after manufact.| [ 2 | ASBUILT - - ATT 26/00T/03 |SLO 26/0CT/'03
m 1 | CERTIFIED ISSUE [GENERAL REVIEW] - - ATT 20/08/2003 | DD 20/08/2003
] L0 0 | ORIGINAL ISSUE ATT 14-07-2003 [ATT 14-07-2003 |DD 24/07/2003
rev. | revison remarks issued by date |[checked date |approved | date
3 jobno:  JO055476 SULZER projec no: (028484 size:  A-2(scalee %
60 ——f-— col. ID: 2134mm [84in] customer: ENAP/PAREZ & ALVAREZ |customer p.o.: 4550001388
col item.: PV-16,01 plant: - customer dwg.
H bed.: WASH BED area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000 H
SULZER [V PREDISTRIBUTOR drawing-no.
L: 4.7 - 9.5 [m3/m2h] C028484-01 12
state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.

AS |BUILT

6

7

8

|



—

]

2 3 [ 5 1 8
Drawing-n#: C024848-13 item list
TYP iten | set [spare |unit |drawing-or part-no. | description remarks material wht. [kgl
] 000 1| —|set SPS SUPPORT GRID 4108 11
g - 6] —|pes. 001-003| SEGMENTS
o B 334 12 2| pes. ONE WAY UNIVERSAL CLAMP 4108 1.0
A | TYP m m A
~ ﬁ 404 12 1| pes. HEX BOLT @3/8" x 2" Lg A-193-Gr B6 0.5
o 405 32 2| pes. HEX NUT @3/8" A-194-Gr 6 0.2
SECTION A-A 415( 52 3| pes. WASHER 7/16"ID x 1-1/4" 0D 4108 1.1
I 419( 20 1| pes. HEX BOLT @3/8" x 1-1/4" Lg A-193-Gr B6 0.7
— TYPICAL WELDING DETAILS 101] 52 —[m2 SHEET 12 Ga (2.7mm) Thk 4108 107.2
] B 001 - 099: parts / 100 - 199: materials I
13 x 51[1/2" x 2] @
SUPPORT RING
B == === C028484-01 SHT.19 —~— @ B
[N
NS
4 4 B _ || | et ~
S < N\
S
1 3 1 4 1
C 2 ) C
> _ S \
—+ =+ =S - NS |
o 2 e == 8 =TT
.| m
ol= oo
— <0 m|e == ETE T ST B T ST ST B - LN —
allel x| b o
~ (O Qe T ey T T ~= T
> n
w ~
o))
4 1 © @
D = - — = o A N - E I o e T A y__ == — D
o
o~
T 11T 1T i 4 4 4 4 © 4 /
LA
— v -
~
= — = F—1—= NS =1
E : % = o | / E
13 SECTION E-E 2 —)
B T T T T 4
| -1~ /
— ""/?
_ el 4 B
——T1—
= = = = ==
[ Z 347.2
— | 12 Ga x 65 x 65
F — FLUSH W/BOM SIDE F
//
3472 347.2
G — GENERAL NOTES G
v All parts shall pass through man ways: 4301.D)
n 68.4 68.4 68.4 Nl All components are marked by SULZER.
—_ The assembled part is checked after manufact.| [ 2 | ASBUILT ATT 26/00T/03 |SLO 26/0CT/'03
" 1 CERTIFIED ISSUED ATT 21-08-2003 [ATT 21-08-2003 |DD 21-08-2003
| B5/8 T T T T 0| ORIGINAL ISSUE ATT 012003 |ATT 5-07-2003 |0 267077003
H H H H _ ~ rev. | revison remarks issued by date |[checked date |approved | date
Il e 1 s 2 jobno.:  JO55478 SULZER project no: (028484 size:  A-2|scalee %
! A ! m col.-ID: 2134mm [84in] customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVAREZ [customer po. 45510001388
? col item: PV-16,01 plant: - customer dwg.: -
H 173.6 | B3/4" bed.: WASH BED area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000 H
SULZER |7 SUPPORT GRID draving-no:
3472 SECTION A_A Load: 3.8 [kN/m2] (028484-01 13
TYPICAL WIDTH sfafe: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
AS BUILT authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.
| 2 | 3 | LT I T T T 1 [ ] I 6 [ 7 8

]



-

Drawing-ni: 028484 01 T1-6_ WLD
232 835 i 1067 COLUMN SHELL
| SHOP_NOTES: > d
1. MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL LEVEL DEVIATIONS: =+ 3
2. ALL WELD IN MATERIAL: 12.7 (0.5”) THK  C.S. SUPPORT FOR DOWNCOMER
(WELD INS ARE EXISTING EXCEPT FOR PARTS PROTECT]
REQUIRED FOR MODIFICATIONS. MODIFICATION -
PARTS TO BE SUPPLIED BY SULZER.)
3. NEW EXPANSION RING TO BE INSTALLED
WITHOUT ANY WELDING TO COLUMN SHELL. L
CUTTING OF CARBON STEEL TRAY SUPPORT RINGS
S 5/8x6 STUD (US)
-+ 4
m
N @ 5/8 NUT (US)
50 95 N
il <ulm = Tt ANGLE BAR
S PR S VIEWC o P T 635%635
] ] © 2 N
42.9= 19
12.7 z12]= o
121 =50.8= 12.7 —
SECTION C-C VIEW C
NOTE:
| ALL AREAS WITH CROSS HATCHING ARE
PLAN VIEW TOP FLUSH
TRAY No. 1 THRU 6 7
232 % \\ 5
\ \ o
@ J‘@ Al 919
S VEWB | "
gt~ F
_-é-J—-t- L] _
\ £
2 FEILD DRILL #11 HOLE TO DETAIL "A" VIEW B
S MATCH EXPANSION RING
2 | ASBULT ATT 24/0(T/'03 |SLO 24/0CT/'03
- 1 | CERTIFIED ISSUE 25/08/03  [ATT SLO 25/08/03
et 0 | Original issue TLS 26JUL03 Xa 1-25-03
rev. | revison remarks issued by date |checked date |approved | date
job no.: N/A SULZER project no.. (028484 size: 11x17 | scale: NTS
2134 (84.0") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES |customer p.o.:
GENERAL NOTES col item: PV-16.01 plant: customer-dwg.: 4550001388
ELEVATION VIEW Al onponents are marked by SULZER. bed ares: _ CRUDE TOPPING TOWER _ [ACAD 2000
The assembled part is checked after manufact. drawing no.: sheet no.:
surface freatment: S u LZE R A S S E M B L Y J
ithout Ldi L
iy LI wetang ony HIFI TRAY No. 1 THRU 6 WELDINS C028484-01 1
[0 pickled [0 neutralized
shop dafa files: state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
none - AS BU”_T authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




—

Drawing-n#:C028484-01_T7 CHM_ASSYW

2133.6 (84") I.D.

2318 304.8 ®
<
(W)
w
(W)
—l
o
T
<
[mn)
E
E
o
o
—
(W)
PLAN VIEW FOR
CHIMNEY TRAY NO. 7
2318 304.8
|
|
: ~
o~
= | 2
=3 [ 25.4
o ~ |~
2|7 o 3 CUSTOMER TO FIELD DRILL
©l= S B 11mm DIA.HOLES IN EXISTING
— - T BARS USING DOWCOMER TRUSS
AS TEMPLATE
GENERAL NOTES

66.7
CLEARANCE

ELEVATION FOR
CHIMNEY TRAY NO. 7

All parts shall pass through man ways:431.8 1D,

All components are marked by SULZER.

The assembled part is checked after manufact.

surface freatment:
without

[0 pickled

[J welding only
[0 neutralized

ALL PARTS THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING
12.7mm THK. C.S. AND TO BE RE-USED
WITH MODIFICATIONS AS NOTED.

1 Certified Issue. Lopez_S Oct 30, 2003 | Lopez_S Oct 30, 2003 | Lopez_S Oct 30, 2003

0 | Original issue RJ 111/03 0D 1125103
rev. | revison remarks issued by date |checked date |approved | date
jobno.: ——-- SULZER project no.: (028484 size: 11x17 |[scale:  NTS

col ID:  2133.6 (84") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES |customer p.o.: 4550001388

col item: PV-16.01 plant: - customer-dwg.: -

bed: fidid area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000

ASSEMBLY drawing no.: sheet no.:

SULZER

C02848L-01 15

shop data files:
none

TRAY NO.7 EXISTING WELD-INS
state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
C E R T | F | E D authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




—

Drawing-n#:C028484-01_T8-9 ASSYW

2133.6 (84") I.D.

231.8

50.8

CL OF 1'mm DIA.HOLES

PLAN VIEW FOR TRAY

NO.S 8 AND 9
2318
I
|
o |
< o
ola ~|
=N g NS 3 CUSTOMER TO FIELD DRILL
b = S 2 11mm DIA.HOLES IN EXISTING
— o I BARS USING DOWCOMER TRUSS
AS TEMPLATE

66.7
CLEARANCE

ELEVATION FOR TRAY

GENERAL NOTES

All parts shall pass through man ways:431.8 1D,

All components are marked by SULZER

The assembled part is checked after manufact.

surface freatment:

ALL PARTS THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING
12.7mm THK. C.S. AND TO BE RE-USED
WITH MODIFICATIONS AS NOTED.

1 Certified Issue Lopez_S Oct 30, 2003 |Lopez_S Oct 30, 2003 | Lopez_S Oct 30, 2003

0 | Original issue RJ 111103 0D 1/25/03
rev. | revison remarks issued by date |checked date |approved | date
job no.i —--- SULZER project no.: (028484 size: 11x17 | scale: NTS

col ID:  2133.6 (84") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES |customer p.o.. 4550001388

col item: PV-16.01 plant: - customer-dwg.: -

bed: #4 area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000

ASSEMBLY drawing no.: sheet no.:

SULZER

X] without welding only _

NO.S 8 AND 9 o H eldno ont TRAY NO.S 8 AND 9 EXISTING WELD-INS ~ |C028484-01 16
shop data files: state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
none _ CERTIFIED authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




—

Drawing-n#:C028484-01_T10_ ASSYW

2133.6 (84") I.D.

2318

50.8

CL OF 1mm DIA.HOLES

2318

PLAN VIEW FOR TRAY

NG. 10

76.2

76.2

609.6
TRAY SPACING

66.7
CLEARANCE

|

|
CUSTOMER TO FIELD DRILL
11mm DIA HOLES IN EXISTING

BARS USING DOWCOMER TRUSS
AS TEMPLATE

ELEVATION FOR TRAY

GENERAL NOTES

All parts shall pass through man ways:431.8 1D,

All components are marked by SULZER.

The assembled part is checked after manufact.

surface freatment:

ALL PARTS THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING
12.7mm THK. C.S. AND TO BE RE-USED
WITH MODIFICATIONS AS NOTED.

1 Certified Issue. Lopez_S Oct 30, 2003 | Lopez_S Oct 30, 2003 |-Lopez_S | Oct 30, 2003

0 | Original issue RJ 111/03 0D 1125103
rev. | revison remarks issued by date |checked date |approved | date
jobno.: ——-- SULZER project no.: (028484 size: 11x17 |[scale:  NTS

col ID:  2133.6 (84") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES |customer p.o.: 4550001388

col item: PV-16.01 plant: - customer-dwg.: -

bed: fidid area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000

ASSEMBLY drawing no.: sheet no.:

SULZER

NO. 10 it " wetang onty TRAY NO.10 EXISTING WELD-INS C028484-01 1
_ [0 pickled [0 neutralized '
shop dafa files: state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
none - C E R T | F | E D authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




—

Drawing-n#:C028484-01_T10_ASSY

2133.6 1.D.

457.2 609.6 |
50.8
ALL PARTS THIS SHEET ARE EXISTING
ISEE SHEET NO.17 FOR GENERAL NOTES |
PLAN VIEW FOR SEAL PAN
BELOW TRAY NO. 10
2318
~ CUSTOMER TO FIELD DRILL

© 2 11mm DIA.HOLES USING 1 | Certified Issue Lopez_S Oct 30, 2003 [Lopez_S Oct 30,2003 [Lopez_S [ Oct 30, 2003

N S DOWNCOMER AS TEMPLATE 0 | Original issue RJ 111103 0D 1/25/03

° u rev. | revison remarks issued by date |checked date |approved | date

® jobno.: —--- SULZER project no.: (028484 size: 11x17 [ scale: NTS
m col ID:  2133.6 (84") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES [customer p.o: 4550001388
GENERAL NOTES col item: PV-16.01 plant: - customer-dwg.: -
Al Conponeats are narked by SULZER bed: _ ## ares _CRUDE TOPPING TOWER _[ACAD 2000 .
= 4572 127 ELEVATION FOR SEAL PAN e ey panfac SULZER |/ SSEMBLY drawing no.:  sheet nos
1 N .
BELOW TRAY NO. 10 e D e SEAL PAN WELD-INS FOR TRAY No.1o ~ |C02848L-01 18

shop data files: state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
none _ CERTIFIED authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




| :

]

2 3 [ 5 1 8
Drawing-n#: (028484-19 item list
item | set |spare |unit |drawing- or part-no. | description remarks material waht. [kgl
000 1 —| set ATTACHMENTS C.S.
| 8096 2>7.2 001 1 —| set FULL SUPPORT RING SEGMENTED 13 x RI1016 x 120°
A | 002 1 —| pes SEAL PAN MODIFICATION A
T T - 100] 05 —| m2 PLATE 1/2" [12.7mm] C.S. 30.8
PP T = Tl 001 - 099: parts / 100 - 199: materials
v - | ~
e : - 21336
] o7 I D.. COLUMN .
/'/. 7 |
7 |
a |
./. ‘ |
B A | B
7
s |
! I |
/ | :
i I I
— i | : -
I T I I !
i i I I
@ - ’ —l——j—— — ‘ ..........................
i I |
1= \ I :
\ I | |
| .
" |
— | | g -
\._ I .
I | e
. m
D N L ! ) D
"\_\ |
RN |
\'- .
~, ~ |
"\-.\ — X _ g
— R A L
...... l__
ed it
® |
E SEAL PAN MODIFICATIONS E
! | !
| | | 2318 | FL L4958 |
i | EXISTING DOWNCOMER [9.125"]
i . FROM CHIMNEY TRAY REF |
i | TO BE REUSED i
: | i o .CE REUSED | SPS SUPPORT GRID :
i : i
L S B N B
| | |
P~ ... — H
| :\Ir i [ ! 2 PLACES i I |
I P N | |
10" [23-27] i i i l | i
S — 4= = ' i
| : | !
+ i : i
G : | : GENERAL NDTES G
: | : All parts shall pass through man ways: 4301.D)
! . ! All components are marked by SULZER.
[ | I [ The assembled part is checked after manufact.
i : REMOVE THIS PART I i 7 ] ASBULT ATT 201703 |50 FTRIKE]
] i | OFEXISTING DOWNCOMER | i 0 | ORIGINAL ISSUE ATT A1/ |ATT /077203 |00 BTG
I | I rev. | revison remarks issued by date |[checked date |approved | date
e - - = = = = - jobno.:  JO055480 SULZER projec no: (028484 size:  A-2|scale %
! | ! col. ID: 2134mm [BAin] customer: ENAP/PAREZ & ALVAREZ [customer po: 4550001388
! | ! col item. PV-16,01 plant - customer dwg:
H ! i ! bed.: WASH BED area: _(RUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000 H
| | -
SULZER | ATTACHMENTS draving-no:
C02848L-01 19
state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
AS BU”_ T authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.
2 3 L [ T 1 [ ] | 6 | 7 8

|



MANWAY
_\

SECTION D-=D

TRAY DECK

o3

SECTION H-—H

TURN 180° TO LOCK

PART NO. |HARDWARE DESCRIPTION

301 SQUARE STUD - SPECIAL

308 TwO WAY FASTENER

312 |TwO WAY FASTENER

334  |ONE WAY CLAMP

404 CAPSCREW - 0.3735 x 2.0

405 NUT - 0.375 HEX HD.

415 |WASHER - 0375 x 1.25 0D,

419 CAPSCREW - 0.375 x 125

1 CERTIFIED ATT 8/25/03|SLO 8/25/03
0 ORIGINAL ISSUE RJ 7/17/03 DD 7/25/03
rev.| revision remarks issued by| date [checked date |approved |date

Job No. J033473

Sulzer Project No.C028484

sizeilllx17 |scaleNTS

COL I.D: 2133.6 (84"

customer:ENAP/PARES & ALVARES

Customer Po No: 4550001388

caL ITEM: PV-16.01

plant:

customer-dwg. -

BED: ##

area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER

ACAD 2000

SULZER

SECTION SHEET

Drawing

C0284

No: Sheet No.

84-01

20

state:
CERTIFIED

This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. Al rights reserved.




SECTION AA-AA

RISER HATy

SECTION FF-FF

SECTION R-R

SECTION T-T

SECTION CC-CC

SECTION HH-=HH

PART NO, [HARDWARE DESCRIPTION

301 |SQUARE STUD - SPECIAL

340 |SLIDE FASTENER

341 |WASHER - SLIDE FASTENER

334 |ONE WAY CLAMP

404  |CAPSCREW - 0.375 x 20

405 |NUT - 0.375 HEX HD.

415 |WASHER - 0375 x 125 O.D.

419  |CAPSCREW - 0375 x 125

410 |GASKET-0.0625 X 1.0 FIBERGLASS

412  |GASKET-0.0625 X 1.5 FIBERGLASS (DROP WARP)

460 |CAPSCREW - 05 x 20

461 INUT - 0.5 HEX HD.

462 |WASHER - 05 x 15 0O.D.
1 CERTIFIED ATT 8/25/03|SLO 8/25/03
0 ORIGINAL ISSUE RJ 7/17/03 DD 7/25/03
rev.| revision remarks issued by| date |checked date |approved | date
Job No. J055473 Sulzer Project No.C028484 sizeillxl7 |[scaleiNTS
COL I.D: 2133.6 (84" customeriENAP/PARES & ALVARES [Customer Po Nos 43550001388
COL ITEM: PV-16.01 plant: - customer-dwg: -
BED: ## areai CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000

SECTION SHEET Drawing No.:  Sheet No.

C028484-01 2l
state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written

CERTIFIED outhority of the soid company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. Al rights reserved.




Drawing-ni:

C028484_ 01 HIFI_SECTION

TRAY PANEL

MANWAY

ANGLE
SUPPORT

SECTION "C1—-C1”

SECTION "S1-S1”

7

SUPPORT LEDGE

TRAY DECK

SECTION "G1—-G1”

HIFI BOX {g !

N

SECTION "T1-T1"

—
BAFFLE PLATE

BAFFLE SUPPORT

SECTION "Z1-71"

SUPPORT BEAM

SECTION "P1—P1”

N = —

SECTION "U1-=U1"

WALL

L

SUPPORT BEAM

SECTION "V1-=V1”

HARDWARE PART.
CAPSCREW-3/8 X 1 1/4 419
WASHER-3/8 X 1 1/4 0.D. 415
NUT—-3/8 HEX HD. 405
SQUARE STUD—-SPECIAL 2 LG. 301
UNIVERSAL ONE WAY CLAMP 334
CAPSCREW—-3/8 X 2 404
SLIDE FASTENER 340
SLIDE FASTENER—WASHER 341
BEAM PLATE 2.35x2.35x12GA 416
TACK WELD
/ X
A
b HIFI BOX
_ 5/ TOP PART
HIFI BOX
BOTTOM PART
STITCH WELDED
SECTION "W1-W1"
1 CERTIFIED ATT 8/25/03 SLO 8/25/03
0 | Original issue LS 25JUL03 Xa 7-15-03
rev. | revison remarks issued by date |checked date |approved | date
job no.: N/A SULZER project no.: (028484 size: 11x17 | scale: NTS
2134 (84.0") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES |customer p.o.:
col item: PV-16.01 plant: customer-dwg.: 4550001388
bed: area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER _ |ACAD 2000
SECTION drawing no.: sheetf no.:
SULZER C028484-01 22

state:

CERTIFIED

This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




—

Drawing-n#:0028484-01_T8T010_LAYOUT

2133.6 (84") |.D.

228.4

25.4
50.8

152.4

— Tt g 03 o - —
—~-E00 a0 ~~J
>0 === d === 4 5~

226.7

2741

,O ] s e e e et et e Y e et et e e e
o) Ej) s { et e e et e et Y e e e et et et Y o e
|

vote
3717.6

GENERAL NOTES:

1. VESSEL MANWAY I.D. IS: 431.8 (177)

2. ALL COMPONENTS ARE PIECE MARKED BY SULZER.
3. TRAY MANWAYS ARE REMOVABLE FROM TOP OR
4

| O @ e ] ] ] e e ) ) ) £ () o 1]
(== == === = = [ e e = =T == ===} =] =] ] TV
L e N e e e e e e e e e e e L L L = L=
‘:ll:n:l i OO cdc] d cacacdccd d 3 i d o

305

0.038 SPOUT
AREA

BOTTOM.
VALVE TYPE: MVG WITH 8.5mm LIFT AND PUSH VALVES
No. PER TRAY: 889 — MVG VALVES
86 — PUSH VALVES
TRAY MATERIAL: 10 C.S. A1011-GR.B
CLAMP MATERIAL: C.S.
TRAY HARDWARE MATERIAL: C.S.
TRAY BOLTS: A193 GR B6
TRAY NUTS: A194 GR6
8. MANWAY HARDWARE MATERIAL: C.S.
MANWAY STUDS: C.S.
MANWAY NUTS: A194 GR6
9. TRAYS ARE NUMBERED: TOP TO BOTTOM
10. TRAY SPACINGS, WEIR HEIGHTS AND DOWNCOMER
CLEARANCES SHOWN ARE FROM TOP OF TRAY
DECKS. (TOLERANCE TO BE % 3mm)
9. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN: METRIC

376.8

~Nou

228.4

79.6

[
M
14.3

203.2
12.7

609.6

524 0| Original issue R /1103 0 1725/03

rev. [ revison remarks issued by date |checked date |approved | date

job no.: J055469 SULZER project no.: (028484 size: 11x17 | scale: NTS

155.8

col ID:  2133.6 (84") customer: ENAP/PARES & ALVARES |customer po. 4550001388

GENERAL NOTES col item: PV-16.01 plant: - customer-dwg.: -

All parts shall pass through man ways:431.8 1D, bed: o area: CRUDE TOPPING TOWER ACAD 2000

All components are marked by SULZER

The assembled part is checked after manufact. I_ A Y O U .l_

surface treatment: . SULZER
;.::lue:f H ::::Irnagu::ly MVGT TRAY NO.S 8-9-10 C028484-01 L1

drawing no.: sheet no.:

shop data files: state: This document is entrusted to the recipient personally. The copyright remains with SULZER CHEMTECH. Recipients must obtain written
none _ APPROVAL authority of the said company before wholly or partly use or duplicating the contents or disclosing same to others. All rights reserved.




	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23

